
OHIO ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 
Officers and Board of Directors 

January 2024 
 

OFFICERS: 
 
President 
Anthony LaCute 
Seeley Medical 
104 Parker Dr 
Andover, OH 44003 
(440) 293-6600  
alacute@seeleymedical.com 
 
Vice President 
Eric Blake, BBA, RCP 
Shrivers Oxygen and Home Medical 
P.O.Box 3506 
Zanesville, OH 43701 
(740) 452-7685 Ext.102  
eric.blake@shriverspharmacy.com 
 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Greg Seighman, ATP 
Vice President 
NPL Home Medical 
13500 Darice Pkwy Suite A 
Strongsville, OH 44149 
(440) 365-8581  
gseighman@nplhomemedical.com 
 
Immediate Past President  
Andy Wilhelm 
Sr. Director of Business Development 
Pediatric Home Service 
426 Alexandersville Road 
Miamisburg, OH 45342 
(937) 313-5971  
aswillhelm@pediatrichomeservice.com 
 
DIRECTORS: 
Brandon Boyer 
VP, Strategic Accounts 
Reliable Medical 
9401 Winnetka Ave. North 
Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 
(425) 620-6372 
blboyer@reliamed.com 
 
Ann Cornelius 
Vice President of Operations 
DASCO Home Medical Equipment 
375 N. West Street 
 

Westerville, Ohio 43082 
614-390-4900  
acornelius@godasco.com  
 
Adam Engstrom 
Vice President Rehab & Service 
Miller’s Rental & Sales 
2023 Romig Road 
Akron, OH 44320 
(330) 753-9600 x12710  
ade@millers.com 
 
Todd Henry 
Homecare HME Manager 
Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
255 E. Main Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 355-1138 
Todd.Henry@nationwidechildrens.org 
 
Marty Giles 
General Manager 
Motion Mobility & Design, Inc. 
6490 Promler St. NW 
North Canton, OH 44720 
(330) 244-9723 
MartyG@motionmobility.com 
 
Mark Schnieders 
President 
Stride Mobility Group 
2455 Sawmill Parkway 
Huron, OH 44839 
(419) 616-6017 
mark@stridemobility.net 
 
Eric Schoenherr 
Operations Manager 
Kaup Pharmacy 
1201 Commerce St. 
Fort Recovery, OH 45846 
(419) 375-7707  
eric@kauppharmacy.com 
 
Amy Stewart 
Manager 
Mercy Health St. Rita’s HME 
770 W. North Street 
Lima, OH 45801 

(419) 226-4550  
arstewart@mercy.com 
 
NON-VOTING APPOINTEES: 
Cara Bachenheimer (Ex Officio) 
Brown & Fortunato PC 
905 S Fillmore, Suite 400 
Amarillo, TX 79101 
(571) 643-1676 
cbachenheimer@bf-law.com 
 
Missy Cross (Ex Officio) 
Sr. Director Branch Operations 
Medical Service Company 
3303 Tiffin Ave, Suite 2 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
(419) 341-3656 
mcross@medicalserviceco.com 
 
Johnny Miller (Ex Officio) 
President 
Miller’s Rental & Sales 
2023 Romig Road 
Akron, Ohio 44320 
(330) 806-7816 
jpm@millers.com 
 
Kit Shellhouse (Associate) 
Director of Business Development 
The van Halem Group 
101 Marietta St. NW 
Atlanta, GA 30303  
(470) 283-3701  
kit@vanhalemgroup.com 
 
Jennifer Sylvester (Associate) 
Healthcare Operations Director 
ACU-Serve Corp 
121 S. Main Street, Suite 102 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
(330) 754-3609  
jsylvester@acuservecorp.com 
 
Laura Williard (Guest) 
Vice President of Payer Relations 
American Association for Homecare 
1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 460 
Arlington, VA 22202  
(336) 451-1934 
Lauraw@aahomecare.org  


